South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:24:08 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1255 (Rat #0370, Act #0330 of 1992) General Bill, By A.S. Macaulay, Giese and Peeler

A Bill to amend Section 44-75-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions in the Athletic Trainers' Act
of South Carolina, so as to revise the definition of "athletic trainer"; to amend Section 44-75-50 relating to requirements for
certification of an athletic trainer, so as to clarify these requirements; and to amend Section 44-75-100, relating to certain
educational or athletic organization employment that constitutes employment as an athletic trainer, so as to include
employment on a contractual basis and employment with a hospital or rehabilitation center as constituting employment as an
athletic trainer.

02/04/92
02/04/92
03/10/92
03/12/92
03/12/92
04/09/92
04/09/92
04/14/92
04/23/92
04/23/92
04/24/92
04/28/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/28/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-12
Read second time SJ-31

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-31
Amended SJ-15

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-21
Read second time HJ-11

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-12
Read third time and enrolled HJ-3

Ratified R 370

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/04/92

Act No. 330

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



