

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1255 (Rat #0370, Act #0330 of 1992) General Bill, By A.S. Macaulay, Giese and Peeler

A Bill to amend Section 44-75-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions in the Athletic Trainers' Act of South Carolina, so as to revise the definition of "athletic trainer"; to amend Section 44-75-50 relating to requirements for certification of an athletic trainer, so as to clarify these requirements; and to amend Section 44-75-100, relating to certain educational or athletic organization employment that constitutes employment as an athletic trainer, so as to include employment on a contractual basis and employment with a hospital or rehabilitation center as constituting employment as an athletic trainer.

02/04/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
02/04/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-8
03/10/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-12
03/12/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
03/12/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-31
04/09/92	Senate	Amended SJ-15
04/09/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
04/14/92	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-21
04/23/92	House	Read second time HJ-11
04/23/92	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-12
04/24/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3
04/28/92		Ratified R 370
05/04/92		Signed By Governor
05/04/92		Effective date 05/04/92
05/04/92		Act No. 330
05/28/92		Copies available